OP \$215.00 475478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657061

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE		06/30/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EV CONNECT INC.		
Street Address:	615 North Nash Street, Suite 203		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	EV CONNECT, INC.		
Street Address:	615 North Nash Street, Suite 203		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754786	EVCONNECT
Registration Number:	4767544	EVCONNECT
Registration Number:	4725628	EVCLOUD
Registration Number:	4767543	EV CONNECT
Registration Number:	4759043	EVCONNECT
Registration Number:	4759042	EV CONNECT
Registration Number:	3994691	EV CONNECT
Serial Number:	88611730	CHARGE FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0730

900626647

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patty Cheng

SIGNATURE: /s/ Patty Cheng

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=EV Connect - IP Release#page1.tif source=EV Connect - IP Release#page2.tif source=EV Connect - IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0731

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 30, 2021, by HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE ("Lender"), in favor of EV CONNECT INC., a California corporation and EV CONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation (together, "Grantors"), with their principal place of business located at 615 North Nash Street, Suite 203, El Segundo, CA 90245.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Grantors, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2020 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS, Grantors have no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE

By: Clemente

Name: Elsa Clemente

Title: __VP - Operations Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0732

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2020 at Reel Number 053030 and Frame Number 0792.

Title	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Issue Date
	ratent Number	ISSUE Date
Electric vehicle charging station, system, and methods	9,300,152	March 29, 2016
Queue prioritization for electric vehicle charging stations	9,142,978	September 22, 2015
Management of electric vehicle charging station queues	8,717,170	May 6, 2014
Charge prioritization to manage peak loads	14/797976	July 13, 2015
Charge Station Queue Management	14/335757	July 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0733

Ехнівіт В

Trademarks

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2020 at Reel Number 6979 and Frame Number 0068.

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Application Date / Registration Date
CHARGE FORWARD	88611730		September 10, 2019
EVCONNECT	86385755	4754786	June 16, 2015
EVCONNECT	86385749	4767544	July 7, 2015
EVCLOUD	86385744	4725628	April 21, 2015
EV CONNECT	86385737	4767543	July 7, 2015
EVCONNECT	86385735	4759043	June 23, 2015
EV CONNECT	86385733	4759042	June 23, 2015
EV CLOUD	85623363		*
EV READY	85571513		*
EV CONNECT	77935790	3994691	July 12, 2011

^{* —} Indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 06/30/2021